Document: Readopted Rules, **Register Page Number:** 25 IR 187

Source: October 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 1

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register. However, this document is unofficial.

TITLE 550 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INDIANA STATE TEACHERS' RETIREMENT FUND

LSA Document #01-287

DIGEST

Readopts rules in anticipation of IC 4-22-2.5-2, providing that all rules of the Indiana administrative agencies in force on December 31, 1995, expire on January 1, 2002. Effective 30 days after filing with the secretary of state.

550 IAC 2-1	550 IAC 2-6
550 IAC 2-2	550 IAC 2-7
550 IAC 2-3	550 IAC 2-8
550 IAC 2-4	550 IAC 2-9
550 IAC 2-5	550 IAC 3

SECTION 1. UNDER IC 4-22-2.5-4, THE FOLLOWING ARE READOPTED:

550 IAC 2-1 Definitions

550 IAC 2-2 Administrative Matters

550 IAC 2-3 Suspension of Membership

550 IAC 2-4 Membership

550 IAC 2-5 Service Credit and Contributions

550 IAC 2-6 Death in Service Benefits

550 IAC 2-7 Retirement

550 IAC 2-8 Reemployment

550 IAC 2-9 Disability

550 IAC 3 MODEL PLAN AMENDMENT

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24 and IC 4-22-2.5-4, notice is hereby given that on November 2, 2001 at 10:00 a.m., at the Board of Trustees of the Indiana State Teachers' Retirement Fund, 150 West Market Street, Board Room, Suite 300, Indianapolis, Indiana the Board of Trustees of the Indiana State Teachers' Retirement Fund will hold a public hearing to readopt rules.

Requests for any part of this readoption to be separate from this action must be made in writing within 30 days of this publication. Send written comments to:

Thomas N. Davidson, General Counsel

Indiana State Teachers' Retirement Fund

150 West Market Street, Suite 300

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Board of Trustees of the Indiana State Teachers' Retirement Fund, 150 West Market Street, Suite 300 and Legislative Services Agency, One North Capitol, Suite 325, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection.

William E. Chistopher, Ph.D.

Executive Director

Board of Trustees of the Indiana State Teachers' Retirement Fund